
City of San Antonio  

City Council A Session Item #22 
March 8, 2018 

Agreement Amendments: 
Vision Zero & Transportation Planning 

Presented by: 
Art Reinhardt, PE, CFM, Assistant Director 



Increased 
Amount 

Not to 
Exceed 

Term Purpose 

$200,000 $250,000 1 year 
with renew 

option up to two 
additional  

one-year terms 

 
 

& 
Transportation 

Planning 
$80,000 $530,000 

2 

Approval of ordinance to amend two existing agreements: 
 
 

Staff Recommendation 

2 



3 

 
Texas Traffic Safety Grant Program 

FY 2017 PROGRAM 

$41,600 
 Local Match 

20%  

80%  

$166,400 
  State Match 

$208,000   
Total Award 

City Council 
Accepts Funds 

October 2017 



4 

 
Traffic Training Education Campaign 

Grant Scope 

Intersection Enforcement 
Crash Report Training 

Educational  
Brochures 

Vision Zero Training Crash Analysis & 
Evaluation 

4 

 
Texas Traffic Safety Grant Program 



Assess intersections along safety-challenged 
corridors with TxDOT’s crash database 

Compile crash data before and after the public safety 
campaign portion of the grant  

Identify contributing factors to crashes 

Recommend engineering or other interventions 

5 

 
Amend Existing Agreement 

Project Scope 



Provide key safety messaging through social media 

Prepare safety brochures for SAPD distribution 

Prepare a training video for SAPD on TxDOT’s crash 
database reporting and Vision Zero 

6 

 
Amend Existing Agreement 

Project Scope 



Existing Contract Amount $50,000 $450,000 

Amendment Amount $200,000 $80,000 

Total $250,000 $530,000 

7 

 
Fiscal Impact 



City of San Antonio  

City Council A Session Item #22 
March 8, 2018 

Agreement Amendments: 
Vision Zero & Transportation Planning 

Presented by: 
Art Reinhardt, PE, CFM, Assistant Director 


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8

